
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-19021 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:10/18/2022 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:11/28/2022 11/28/2022

Title: Airport Fuel Line Repairs Design Amendment

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting11/28/2022 1

Airport Fuel Line Repairs Design Amendment

Action:
A. Approve contract amendment for $156,000 to the contract with Delta Airport

Consultants, Inc. for Fixed Base Operator Fuel Line Repairs Design Contract, and

B. Authorize the City Manager to amend the contract consistent with the purpose for which
the contract was approved.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ This contract provides design and bidding phase engineering services for the work required to

replace the fuel lines serving the fuel dispensing cabinets at the Airport Fixed Base Operator (FBO),
Wilson Air Center.

§ This activity is occurring on Airport property located in Council District 3.
§ This amendment provides additional design services required to connect the existing tenant fuel

tanks to the FBO fuel farm, remove tenant fuel lines from the existing design, and include
sustainable aviation fuel lines for future use.

§ On March 20, 2020, the city issued a Request for Proposals (RFP); thirteen proposals were
received.

§ Delta Airport Consultants, Inc. was selected as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.
§ The total value of this contract including this amendment is $562,000.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this amendment will be performed by Delta Airport Consultants, Inc. and
their existing subcontractor(s) (Part D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

